

Date: 4th March, 2021

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

SUBJECT: Erroneous disclosure under regulation 29 of SAST Regulation, 2011.

Ref.: Disclosure given by Globe Capital Market Limited.

Respected Sir/Mam/Stakeholders

We would like to inform you that the disclosure under regulation 29 of SAST Regulation, 2011 given by Globe Capital Market Limited dated 4th February,2021 is wrongly uploaded on BSE website on 1st March,2021 and seems to be inappropriate. They are only Depository Brokers and are not acquirers and therefore they are not supposed to file the Disclosure under regulation 29 of SEBI (SAST), regulations 2011 to BSE as well to Company.

Kindly note that 30,00,000 shares of our company are not acquired by Globe Capital Market Limited.

We are requesting to please upload it on our BSE Website so that stakeholders are not misguided and they read this letter in reference to letter submitted by Globe Capital Market Limited.

Thanking You

Best Regards,

For Ratnabhumi Developers Limited

KAIVAN JITENDRAKUMAR SHAH

Managing Director DIN: 01887130

CC: Globe Capital Market Limited

RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Register Office: s.f. 207, turquoise, panchvati panch rasta, Nr. White house e.b., c.g. Road, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad,

gujarat, india, 380009. | contact 079 26424209

Email: info@ratnagroup.co.in | CIN: U45200GJ2006PLC048776

LUSANOGHADOR PLCOUR FIG

VISION GUTS

Making City-life Meaningful

www.ratnagroup.co.in